

March 4, 2023

BSE Limited P J Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sirs

## Sub.: Intimation regarding loss of share certificate & issue of Duplicate Share Certificates in terms of Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform that the Company has received an intimation on March,1 2023 from its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, KFin Technologies Limited, for loss of shares/issue of duplicate shares from the following shareholders as per details given below:

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Old Share Certificate No.	Dist. No From	Dist. No To	No. of Shares
1.	SUNDARA MURTHI M	CRI011648	100158	175061	176060	1000

Kindly note that the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company is in process for issuance of duplicate share certificate subject to compliance of the required formalities.

You are requested to please take the above on record and inform the members of the stock exchange for not dealing in the aforesaid share certificate of the Company.

Yours faithfully, For CRISIL Limited

Minal Bhosale Company Secretary ACS 12999

## **CRISIL Limited**

Corporate Identity Number: L67120MH1987PLC042363

www.crisil.com



Ref No. : KFPL/BSE/2023

Date : 01/03/2023

BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of share certificate of CRISIL LIMITED.

This is to bring your kind notice that instructions of stop transfer received by us against the following shares as the shareholders had requested us for issue of duplicate share certificates. The details are given below:

S.NO	FOLIO	ΝΑΜΕ	CERT NO	DIST FROM	DIST TO	SHARES
01	CRI011648	SUNDARA MURTHI M	100158	175061	176060	1000

We will be grateful if you could kindly acknowledge receipt of this communication and confirm having taken the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFin Technologies Limited

P. S. Murstary

P Srinivasa Murthy Dy. Manager

CC To : CRISIL LIMITED

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

**Registered & Corporate Office:** 

Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Hyderabad Rangareddi, Telangana – 500032, India

CIN: U72400TG2017PLC117649



Ref No. : KFPL/NSE /2023 Date : 01/03/2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (NSE) Exchange Plaza 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of share certificate of CRISIL LIMITED.

This is to bring your kind notice that instructions of stop transfer received by us against the following shares as the shareholders had requested us for issue of duplicate share certificates. The details are given below:

S.NO	FOLIO	NAME	CERT NO	DIST FROM	DIST TO	SHARES
01	CRI011648	SUNDARA MURTHI M	100158	175061	176060	1000

We will be grateful if you could kindly acknowledge receipt of this communication and confirm having taken the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFin Technologies Limited

P. S. Murstary

P Srinivasa Murthy Dy. Manager

**CC To : CRISIL LIMITED**